VariSTAR® SURGE ARRESTER
Cat. No.
Ser. No.                                        Year
Rating                      kV rms
MCOV/COV             kV rms
Pres. Relief               kA
Class
Cert.

Phase-to-Phase
Clearance* (mm)
Housing
Creepage
Distance
(mm)
Arrester
Mass (kg)
3 2.55 AZG2001G002003 471 1 163 308 234 19
6 5.10 AZG2001G005006 471 1 167 312 234 19
9 7.65 AZG2001G007009 471 1 179 324 234 19
10 8.40 AZG2002G008010 534 1 184 329 406 22
12 10.2 AZG2002G010012 534 1 198 343 406 22
15 12.7 AZG2002G012015 534 1 222 366 406 22
18 15.3 AZG2003G015018 630 1 249 393 665 26
21 17.0 AZG2003G017021 630 1 267 412 665 26
24 19.5 AZG2003G019024 630 1 273 417 665 26
27 22.0 AZG2004G022027 725 1 298 442 922 30
30 24.4 AZG2004G024030 725 1 322 466 922 30
33 27.5 AZG2004G027033 725 1 353 498 922 30
36 29.0 AZG2004G029036 725 1 368 513 922 30
39 31.5 AZG2005G031039 852 1 393 538 1267 35
42 34.0 AZG2005G034042 852 1 418 562 1267 35
45 36.5 AZG2005G036045 852 1 442 587 1267 36
48 39.0 AZG2005G039048 852 1 470 614 1267 36
54 42.0 AZG2006G042054 929 1 500 645 1646 39
60 48.0 AZG2006G048060 929 1 558 703 1646 39
66 53.0 AZG2007G053066 1002 1 610 754 1875 44
72 57.0 AZG2007G057072 1002 1 649 794 1875 44
78 62.0 AZG2008G062078 1219 1 701 846 2540 53
84 68.0 AZG2008G068084 1219 1 759 904 2540 53
90 70.0 AZG2008G070090 1219 1 781 925 2540 53
96 76.0 AZG2008G076096 1219 1 842 986 2540 54
108 84.0 AZG2009G084108 1436 1 921 1065 3226 73
120 98.0 AZG2009G098120 1436 1 1061 1206 3226 74
132 106 AZG2018G106132 1826 2 1329 1659 3518 86
138 111 AZG2018G111138 1826 2 1378 1708 3518 86
144 115 AZG2019G115144 1898 2 1417 1748 3744 90
162 130 AZG2020G130162 2044 2 1570 1900 4186 96
168 131 AZG2021G131168 2116 2 1582 1912 4412 100
172 140 AZG2021G140172 2116 2 1670 2001 4412 100
180 144 AZG2022G144180 2260 3 1710 2040 4872 115
192 152 AZG2022G152192 2260 3 1792 2122 4872 116
198 160 AZG2023G160198 2333 3 1872 2202 5098 120
204 165 AZG2024G165204 2550 3 1923 2254 5766 129
216 174 AZG2024G174216 2550 3 2012 2342 5766 130
228 182 AZG2025G182228 2768 3 2094 2424 6452 149
240 190 AZG2025G190240 2768 3 2173 2503 6452 150
Note:N
1.	 Position #5 designates special nameplate options: